

**CS DJ ADJ 677/2025**  
**Sitanta Das Vs. CEO, Delhi Jal Board & Ors**

05.07.2025

**Fresh plaint received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as a suit.**

Present: Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

The previous suit filed by the plaintiff was dismissed on the ground that compliance of Section 80 has not been made. Now, it has been informed that compliance of Section 80 has been made and copy of the notice has been filed, of which reply has also been filed.

Plaintiff claims exclusion of period of limitation under Section 14 & Section 15 of Limitation Act.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD, returnable for **07.08.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/ 05.07.2025**