

**20 CS DJ ADJ 677/25**  
**Dr Sitanta Das Vs. CEO Delhi Jal Board**

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul K. Gupta and Sh. Dilip Sharma  
Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in  
person.

Sh. Surender Tyagi Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1  
and 2 with Sh. Joginder Anand, Junior Assistant.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3.

WS alongwith an application for condonation of  
delay has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2. Copy  
supplied.

At request of the parties, matter stand adjourned.

List the matter on **02.03.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/26.11.2025**