

12 CS DJ ADJ 677/25  
Dr Sitanta Das Vs. CEO Delhi Jal Board

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.**

Present: Sh. Mukul K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.  
Sh. Mayank Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.3.

**Application for condonation of delay.**

There is a delay of 86 days in filing the WS by defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that subject to defendant no.1 being put to terms, the application may be allowed.

Considering that the delay is substantial, the application is hereby allowed, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to the plaintiff. In case, costs are not paid within 15 days from today, the WS shall be directed to be taken off record.

Application is disposed off.

Let a Responsible Officer from Delhi Jal Board be remained present in person on the next date of hearing to answer the queries of the court.

List on **08.05.2026**.

An additional WS may be required in the present case, so the framing of issues is being deferred.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/14.03.2026**