

19 CS DJ ADJ 677/25
Dr Sitanta Das Vs. CEO Delhi Jal Board

08.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Surender Tyagi and Sh. Sourabh Kant Ld. counsels for
the defendant alongwith Ms. Nisha Baghel, ZRO.

Submissions have been heard on the application for waiver of cost. Since there is a delay of 86 days, the cost cannot be waived but considering that the defendant is public utility statutory body, it is reduced to Rs.3000/-. Application is accordingly disposed off.

At joint request, matter is referred to mediation for **01.06.2026 at 2 PM.**

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he will file additional documents in the present case. Issues are yet to be framed. Therefore, any additional documents will be filed alongwith appropriate application with advance copy to the other side.

List the matter on **21.08.2026.**

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.05.2026